
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FEE SCHEDULE 2026  
Effective 1 January 2026 
 
Annual Tuition Fees  
  

Year Level  Tuition Fees  Resource Levy  Mobile Device 
Levy  Total  

Prep  $7,248  $2,824 -  $10,072 
Year 1  $7,248  $2,824 -  $10,072 
Year 2  $7,900 $2,934  -  $10,834 
Year 3  $8,590  $3,094 -  $11,684 
Year 4  $8,590 $3,115 $300 $12,005 
Year 5  $8,590 $3,385 $290  $12,265  
Year 6  $8,590  $4,135 $290  $13,015  
Year 7  $12,720 $3,303  $860 $16,883 
Year 8  $12,720 $3,303 $800 $16,823 
Year 9  $13,321 $3,303 $740 $17,364 
Year 10  $13,860 $5,118  $860 $19,838 
Year 11  $13,860 $3,178 $800  $17,838 
Year 12  $13,860 $2,868 $740 $17,468 

  
Resource Levy  
This levy covers excursions, camps (Year Level), student resources (physical and online), Primary School and 
Year 7 stationery, sports and HPE levies, subject levies and consumables. Some co-curricular activities are 
excluded. Camps are a valuable and important part of the curriculum and are compulsory for all students. Their 
costs are non-refundable.  
  
Mobile Device Levy  
Students are provided with a mobile device/s in nominated year levels.  The device is owned at the end of the 
three-year cycle, subject to full payment of the rental amount and all College fees. Students who leave the 
College before the end of a designated cycle can negotiate to purchase the device, dependent upon the term 
left on the rental cycle. Alternatively, the device must be returned to the College. All devices are required to be 
restored to factory settings at the end of the program prior to ownership being transferred.  
  

External Studies   
Additional external studies tuition fees (senior secondary years) may apply and are the responsibility of the 
family. Pursuing this pathway does not result in a reduction of the tuition fees payable at Immanuel Lutheran 
College. A formal agreement between the college and the family is entered into before any student enters this 
pathway.    
 
Parents and Friends Community Levy  
The Parents and Friends Community provides a means of support, information and involvement for parents, 
caregivers and guardians of enrolled college students. A $60.00 levy is billed on a per family basis, at the start 
of each year in the Semester One Fee Statement.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Building Fund  
Families can make voluntary, tax-deductible contributions to the College Building Fund. Please contact the 
Head of Business Operations on 5477 3435 for further information.  
 
Application and Enrolment Confirmation Fees  
There is a non-refundable Application Fee of $200.00 per child. 
To secure enrolment, a non-refundable Enrolment Confirmation Fee of $900.00 per child is to be paid within 
fourteen (14) days of receipt of an Enrolment Contract Agreement being offered. 
 
Early Payment Discount   
An early payment discount is available if the full year's fees (tuition fees and levies) are paid by no later than 
4:00 pm Friday, 30 January 2026  

 
• Early payment discount for students in Prep to Year 6 $300.00  
• Early payment discount for students in Years 7 to 12 $400.00  

  
Sibling Discount  
Sibling discount is available to families who have more than one sibling enrolled at the College during a school 
year.  This discount is applied to the tuition component of the fees and is only available to parents who are not 
in receipt of any greater concessions.    

  
• Second Child - 10% discount on tuition fees   
• Third Child – 30% discount on tuition fees  
• Fourth and Fifth Child/ren - 50% discount on tuition fees   
• Sixth and Subsequent Child/ren - 100% discount on tuition fees    

  
Fee Concession  
The College provides fee concessions to compassionately support families where special circumstances exist 
due to financial hardship. Should you require further information, please contact the Head of Business 
Operations on T: 5477 3435 to arrange a confidential appointment.  

  
Payment Dates  
College Fees are invoiced twice per year, prior to the commencement of each school semester. Semester fees 
are due no later than the first Friday of that semester.    
  

In 2026, due dates for fees are as follows:  
 

• Semester One - Friday, 30 January 2026.  
• Semester Two – Friday 17 July, 2026.  

 
The College offers three payment methods: 

• Full payment of the annual invoice by the due date of semester one  
• Full payment of the semester Invoice by the due date of each semester  
• Direct debit payment plan – (Formal plan as arranged with the Business Office on either a 

weekly/fortnightly agreement with full payment due by 6.11.26 (no additional fees incurred)  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
Fees Policy  
A student may not be permitted to commence a new school term unless the school fees for the previous 
semester have been paid in full or an agreement has been reached with the Head of Business Operations. A 
$50.00 Administration Fee will be added to the account if the account is not paid by the due date. Immanuel 
Lutheran College reserves the right to withhold school reports and Year 12 exit certificates should fees remain 
unpaid at the end of a school year.  
 
Withdrawal of Student/s from the College  
Parents are required to give ten (10) weeks' notice formally in writing, via email, to the Enrolments Registrar if 
they intend to withdraw their child/ren from the College. A full term's tuition fees will be charged in lieu of 
sufficient notice. 


